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Sale noticeforsale ofimmovable properties(Appendix-V-A)
E-Auction Sale NoticeforSaleofImmovableAssetsunderthe Securitisationand Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement ofSecurityInterestAct,2002 read with
provisotoRule8 (6)oftheSecurityInterest(Enforcement) Rules,2002.

Noticeishereby givento the publicingeneral and inparticularto the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s thatthebelow described immovablepropertiesmortgaged/charged tothe
Bank of Maharashtra,the possessionofwhichhave been taken by the Authorised OficerofBank ofMaharashtra, willbe soldon"Asis where is","Asis what is",and "whatever
there is"on15/07/2025forrecovery ofthe balance due tothe Bank ofMaharashtra fromthe Borrower (s)and Guarantor(s)as mentioned inthetable.Detailsofthe Borrower/s
and Guarantor/s, amount due,Short descriptionoftheimmovableproperty and encumbrances knownthereon,possession type,reserve priceand the earnest money deposit
are alsogiven asunder

Sr Name of AmountDue as
Short descriptionofthe immovable ReservePrice/

No. Name ofBorrower Guarantor
noticeu/s.13(2Propertywithknown encumbrances
perdemand Earnest Money Deposit

1 Branch: SitaburdiBranch ShriSudhirHarikrishnaBajaj Rs
Allthatpiece and parcelofOpen Land ReservePrice

(Contact:7066335005) Swastik Nagar, Bhawanji Chavan 17,92,75,357.04Area:2148.64Sq Mtrs(0.21H),Khasra Rs.7,55,25,000.00(Rupee
BorrowerM/s Armaco InfralinksPvt Ltd. School, Chandrapur-442 401 (Rs Seventeen no.50 admeasuring, 1.07 H, sevenCrore fiftyfiveLakhs
Flatno.803,F Wing,Godrej Anandam, ShriRoshan Dariyanamal Crores Ninety

Occupancy Class 1,Mouza Kapsi Twenty FiveThousand only)ModelMillCompound, Ganesh Peth HasaniShende Layout,Near Shiva Two lakhs
(Khurd), PH 35,Taluka Nagpur Rural,

Colony, Ganjipeth Nagpur-440018 Mandir,Chandrapur442 401 Seventy Five Earnest Money Deposit
Mrs.SaritaAshishJain Thousand Three

DisttNagpur
Rs.75,52,500.00 (Rupee

LataNiwas CivilLine Ragatate hundred Fifty (Symbolicpossession)
Seventy FiveLakh FiftyTwoLayout Akashwani Road, Seven and Paise

Thousand FiveHundred Only)Chandrapur-442 401 Fouronlyplus
Mrs.Sheetal Shekhar Lohiya, unapplied
Motha Bulding,Ganj Ward, interestof Rs

Chandrapur-442 401 67,75,902.00)
ShriGaurav JitendraDoshi Opp. totalingtoRs.
Ram Mandir, 5 VivekNagar, Mul 18,60,51,259.04

Road, Chandrapur-442 401 plus unapplied
ShriJitendraKhushaldas Doshi interestand

Opp. Ram Mandir,5 Vivek chargestill
Nagar,Mul Road, Chandrapur realisation

442 401
ShriAshishMithanlalJainLata
Niwas CivilLineRagatate Layout

Akashwani Road, Chandrapur
442 401

2. Narendranagar Branch Dr.Pramod Rambhau Bankar, Rs.12,68,771.00 Description Reserve Price
(Contact -7066671141) ResidentialAddress: -PlotNo (Rupee

1 Renovation Work
Rs.4,00,000.00(Rupee FourBorrower Dr.RahulPramod Bankar,

10 A KalpataruNagar Twelve Lakhs
InovaPad DentalChair
Laser Epic BiolaseResidential

SixtyEight
3. Lakh only)

Address:-PlotNo 10 A Kalpataru Nagar Manewada Besa Road Nagpur
Thousand Seven5.

4. Portable X-Ray Port X-l| Earnest Money Deposit
Manewada Besa Road Nagpur 440027 440027

Hundred Seventy6.
Compressor 1 HP

Rs.40,000 (Rupee Forty
Clinicaddress-C/o NavjivanHealthCare Clinicaddress-C/o Navjivan

ElevatorKitSet of 10

Center,Bagal Vyayam Shala RambajiRoad| Health Care Center,Bagal
One only)plus 7 Conservative Kit Setof19 Thousand only)
other chargesat8.

Pedo ExtractionForcep Kit

ExtractionForcep Kit Set of 12
PanchpoliNagpur 440018 Vyayam Shala Rambaji Road applicableROI

ImpressionTray Setof8
Panchpoli Nagpur 440018. w.e.f.02/os/202410.

LightCure O-LightPlus11
12 Composite Kit Prime Dent

Micromotor Handpiece(Strong)
hamber 15 SS Tray

15 Roiler

16. StraightHand Piece(Tornado)
17 AirRotor Push Button

Handpiece

18. DentalCabinet withTrolly

Branch: Narendranagar (Contact:

(Physicalpossession)
3 NA Rs.37,12,786.00Semi furnished Apartment No.402, ReservePrice

7066671141) (Rupee Thirty 4thfloorin"DhwaniEnclave",Builtup Rs.33,81,000.00 (Rs.ThirtyMs.ShilpaSadashiv Ninawe Borrowers SevenLakhs
areaof45.228 sq mtrs corresponding Three Lakh EightyOneFlatNo.402,4th floor,PlotNo.28, Dwani TwelveThousand toa Super Builtup area of75.135sqEnclave,ChikaliLayout,Amar Nagar, Seven Hundredmtrswith undivided share of 12.50%

Thousand Only)

Nagpur-440034. Eighty Six Only) onPlotNo.28,Kh No.24/1CTS No.46,

Earnest Money Deposit

Borrowers FlatNo 402,4th floor,Plot

Mr.Sadashiv Parasramji Ninawe plus other

charges at
Sheet No.25,26,House No.4821/26,

Rs.3.38,100.00(Rupee Three

No.28,DwaniEncdave,ChikaliLayout, applicableROI Situated at Mouza Chikhali,Tah Dist
Lakh ThirtyEight Thousand

Armar Nagar,Nagpur-440034, w.e.f.15/06/2024 Nagpur. (Physicalpossession)
One Hundred only)

Branch: ItwariBorrower (Contact: Guarantor SaritaGovind Rs. allthatpiece and parcelof chamber Reserve Price
7066600960 ) Zanwar Flatno 206,Shriman 3,51,60,432.87/ no F1 and F2,builtup area 32.532 sa Rs.36,78,000.00(RupeeM/S Shree SalasarCotton Industries Palace,Wardha Road, Near (Rupee Three mtrs,firstfloor,withundividedshare Thirty Six Lakhs Seventy EightRegisteredofficeaddress;C/O Zanwar Lokmat Square, Dhantoli Nagpur Crores FiftyOne and interest of 5.660% ina land area Thousand Only)Associates,F-07,Shree Radhey Tower, Rucha Rajendra Mundada

Lakh Sixty 3231.37 sq ft,havingsheet no /76,cityModi No3, Sitabuldi,Nagpur-440012. 1418,Deshpande Layout, Thousand Four survey no 3187,mouza sitabuldiRs.3,67,800.00 (Rupee Three

Earnest Money Deposit
UnitAddress:-KH No- 477, Ph No-52, Bhande wadi, Nagpur

Hundred Thirty house no 294/f/1-2,ward no 2 inaVillage-Chipadi,Taluka-Kuhi,District: GovindNarayanprasad Zanwar
Two andPalsebuildingknow as "shriradhe tov

Lakh SlxtySeven Thousand

Nagpur, MAH-441202. Flatno 206, Shriman Palace,
ElghtySeven

towers

EightHundred only)

(2.)MrGovindNarayanprasad Zanwar Wardha Road, Near Lokmat

Only)plus otherNagpur,
complex" ModiNo -03,talukaand Dist

Address:-Flatno 206,Shriman Palace, Square, DhantoliNagpur
charges @13.05% |(Physlcalpossession)Wardha Road, Near Lokmat Square,

Dhantoli,Nagpur (Partner) W.e.f.06.05.2024

(3.)MrsRucha Rajendra Mundada

Address:-1418,,Deshpande Layout,
Bhandewadi ,Nagpur (Partner)

5 Branch:MirchiBazar (Contact: NA Rs.54,33,135.00 AlthatRcc Superstructure Reserve Price
7066603503) (Rupee FiftyFour comprisingof ResidentialDuplex Rs.34,62,500.00 (Rupee

Ms.Nagma Parveen Younus Khan Lakhs Thirty Bungalow No. B-08 on havingbuiltup ThirtyFour Lakhs SixtyTwoMs.NargisYounus Khan c/o.Mallaka Three Thousandarea of33.3111Sq. Mtrs on the
Thousand FiveHundred OnlyParveen Javed MiyaDeshmukh,Flat One Hundred Ground Floorand 39.198 Sa. Mtrs.on

No.202.Teachers Colony,Near Sailani

KiranaStore,JafarNagar,Nagpur.

ThirtyFiveOnly)FirstFloor,super builtup area of Earnest Money Deposit

plusother 112.673Sq. Mtrs.inthe scheme Rs.3,46,250.00 ( Rupee Three

Sham Lawn, Sham Lawn FirdosColony charges
Known asTaha Majestic-1standingon Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Two

B/H FirdosKiranaStore,KatolRoad SO appllcableROI
PlotNo 21,22, 23 & 24 containingby Hundred FiftyOnly)

Nagpur-440013 (MH) 832.29 Sq.Mtrs.being PH No 12,Kh
W.e.f.21/11/2024No 77 & 78 of Mouza Godhani

(Railway)withinthelimitsofNIT and

NMC, Nagpur, Tah. & Dist.Nagpur

440034 (Physicalpossession)

Note:No knownencumbrance is on record ofthebank forabove mentioned properties.interestedbidders mayenquiryindependently regardingsame.
Fordetalledterms and conditions ofthesale,pleaserefertothelinikhtps:/bankofmaharashtra.in/asset-for-sales-searchprovidedintheBank's websiteand alsoonPS8
AllianceBaanknet portalhttps://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/home

PossessionType:PhysicalandSymbolicPossession,Bid increaseAmount Rs.25,00/-(Rupee FiveTwenty FiveThousand Only)Date & timeof E-auction-15/07/2025, From

11.03.m.to03.00 p.m. Date & Timeforinspectingtheproperty01/07/2025 between 11.00a.m. to4.00p.m.withpriorappointment, PaymentDetals-Sucessfulbidder
|halhave todeposit25% (Twenty Fivepercent)ofthebidamount, lessEMD amount depositedonthesame day or not laterthan thenext workingday and the remaining
amount shallbe paidwithin15days from the date ofauction.

(4) Auctionsale/bidding would be only"OnlineElectronicBidding"process (2)Thispublcation noticeisalso Fifteen(15)days'statutorynoticeunder SARFAESI ACt tothe.e above
mentioned acounts borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors.(3)For additionalinformationpleasecontact on 83B4893938, 9404305971, 8329196964; e-mal:cmmare
nagmahabank.coin.brmgrl4s2@mahabank.co.in(4)Thisnotice isalsobeingpubilishedin vernacularlanguage.The Englishversionshallbe finalifany questionof
interpretationarises

Date:28/06/2025,Place:Nagpur (KailashAhirwar),AuthorisedOfficer


